Installation and Assembly - Plasma Adapter Bracket for

before you start installation and assembly.

: " Model: PLP PAN42
Panasonic® 42" Plasma Screens
P : Thi duct is UL Listed. It
IMPORTANT! Read entire instruction sheet e |é||_ us mulztpbrgirl:gtall?ed by'z guanﬁed

professional installer.

Parts List

PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
AA 201-1122 1 adapter bracket
BB 590-1115 4 1/2" OD screw insulator
CC 590-1121 4 .52 ID x .8 OD x .5 H spacer
DD 520-1152 4 M8 x 40 mm socket pin screw
EE 560-9646 1 security allen wrench
FF 540-9406 4 5/16 washer
GG 540-1002 4 .34 1D x .75 OD x .25 H spacer
HH 520-1063 4 M5 x 10 mm socket pin screw

Some parts may appear slightly different than illustrated.

Used with specific
mounts only

plasma using four M8 x 40 mm socket pin screws (DD), four 5/16 washers (FF), and four screw insulators (BB) as shown in

o *Place four .52 ID x .8 OD x .5 H spacers (CC) inside recesses in back of plasma. Attach adapter plate (AA) to back of

figure 1 and detail 1. *Note: For Panasonic® TH42PA20UP and TH37PA20UP plasmas, place four .34 ID x .075 OD x .25 H
spacers (GG) inside recesses in back of plasma. Attach adapter plate (AA) to back of plasma using four M8 x 40 mm socket
pin screws (DD) and four 5/16 washers (FF) as shown in figure 1.1 and detail 2.

Tighten M8 screws (DD) using 4 mm allen wrench (EE).

A WARNING

Do not overtighten! Overtightening may cause permanent damage to the screen. Torque to 26-35in « Ib (30-40 kg  cm).
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Instructions d’assemblage - Plaque adaptatrice pour écran Modéle: PLP PAN42
plasma Panasonic® '

) X ) . . This product is UL Listed. It
IMPORTANT ! Veuillez lire toute lafeuille d’instructions c US must be installed by a qualified
avant de commencer I'installation et I'assemblage. professional installer.
Liste des piéces
DESCRIPTION QTE. N°de PIECE
AA plague adaptatrice 1 201-1122
BB isolateur de vis 1/2 4 590-1115
CC entretoise 1/2 4 590-1121
DD vis M8 x 40 mm 4 520-1152
EE clé 6 pans male de sécurité de 4 mm 1 560-9646
FF rondelle 5/16 4 540-9406
GG entretoise 3/4 4 540-1002
HH vis M5 x 10 mm 4 520-1063

Used with specific
mounts only

Remarque : Les pieces réelles peuvent paraitre Iégérement
différentes de celles qui sont illustrées

*Placez quatre entretoises (CC) a l'intérieur des renfoncements, a l'arriere de I'écran plasma. Fixez la plaque
adaptatrice (AA) a l'arriere de I'écran plasma, a I'aide des quatre vis M8 (DD), quatre rondelles (FF) et des isolateurs
de vis (BB) comme indiqué, sur l'illustration, détail 1. *Remarque: pour I'écran plasma Panasonic TH42PA20UP y
TH37PA20UP, placez quatre entretoises (GG) a l'intérieur des renfoncements, a I'arriere de I'écran plasma. Fixez la
plague adaptatrice (AA) a l'arriere de I'écran plasma, a I'aide des quatre vise M8 (DD), et quatre rondelles (FF), comme
indiqué sur lillustration 1.1, détail 2. Serrez les vis M8 (DD) en utilisant la clé pans male de sécurité.

A AVERTISSEMENT

* Remarque : Ne serrez pas excessivement. Serrez a un couple de 26 a 35 po ¢ Ib (30 a 40 kg * cm).

fig. 1 fig. 1.1

CDC BB
. | FF DD o | PP DP
] ?découpe) (découpe)
DETAIL 1 DETAIL 2

20f2 ISSUED: 04-06-01 SHEET #: 200-9203-9 05-12-06

Visit the Peerless Web Site at www.peerlessmounts.com For customer care call 1-800-729-0307 or 708-865-8870.





